CBSE/ DIR.(SE&T)/AICTE/2021

15.07.2021

NOTIFICATION

Launch of the Innovation Ambassador Training Program for teachers

To impart the culture of Innovation in school education in the country and to support schools in fostering research, innovation and entrepreneurship through various trainings, the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) has joined handswith the All India Council for Technical Education(AICTE).

Together, CBSE and AICTE have taken many innovative initiatives. CBSE in collaboration with All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE), Ministry of Tribal Affairs, and Ministry of Education's Innovation Cell (MIC), is launching the "School Innovation Ambassador Training Program" for School Teachers.

This Innovation Ambassador program aims at strengthening the mentoring capacity of teachers for nurturing and handholding ideas from students. The Program will be inaugurated by the Hon'bleMinister of Education and Hon'bleMinister of Tribal Affairs on 16thJuly 2021 at 10:30 AM.

○ Topic: Launch of Innovation Ambassador Training Program for Teachers

Date & Day: 16th July 2021, Friday
 Timings: 10:30 to 11:30 am

♦ Who can join: Principals, Teachers, SPOC of Innovation Ambassador Programmes. *All the District Training Coordinators of CBSE must join this webinar.*

- Registration link for joining this launch program: https://forms.gle/pjHDQkxAjWivTHFd9
- **○** How to join: The participants can join inany of the following ways:
 - i. Through the link provided on the email provided at the time of registration (using the link mentioned above)
 - ii. Through the YouTube of CBSE (Direct link:https://youtu.be/2LYxE_loCKg)
 - **iii.** Through the YouTube channel of MHRD Innovation Cell (Direct link: https://youtu.be/RUIf3TE7OfU)

For any further query or feedback, the schools may contact

- Joint Secretary, Department of Skill Education, CBSE at <u>isse.cbse@gmail.com</u>
- Assistant Innovation Director, Innovation Cell, MoE, AICTE at schoolinnovation@aicte-india.org

The schedule of the program is attached.

nswent (whe (Dr. BiswajitSaha)

Director (Skill Education and Training)





Copy to the respective Heads of Directorates, Organizations, and Institutions as indicated below with a request to disseminate the information to all the schools under their jurisdiction:

- 1. Chairman, AICTE HQ, Nelson Mandela Marg, VasantKunj, New Delhi -110070
- 2. Chief Innovation Officer, Innovation Cell, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India, Room No. 332, AICTE HQ, Nelson Mandela Marg, VasantKunj, New Delhi 110070
- 3. P.S. to the Secretary, Higher Education, Ministry of Education, ShastriBhawan, New Delhi 110001
- 4. P.S. to the Secretary, School Education, Ministry of Education, ShastriBhawan, New Delhi 110001
- **5.** The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18, Institutional Area, ShaheedJeet Singh Marg, Delhi 110016.
- **6.** The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, B-15, Sector-62, Institutional Area, Noida 201309.
- 7. The Director of Education, Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, Delhi 110054.
- **8.** The Director of Public Instructions (Schools), Union Territory Secretariat, Sector 9, Chandigarh 160017.
- 9. The Director of Education, Govt. of Sikkim, Gangtok, Sikkim 737101.
- **10.** The Director of School Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar 791111.
- 11. The Director of Education, Govt. of Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Port Blair 744101.
- **12.** The Director, Central Tibetan School Administration, ESSESS Plaza, Community Centre, Sector 3, Rohini.
- **13.** The Additional Director General of Army Education, A Wing, SenaBhawan, DHQ, PO, New Delhi 110001.
- **14.** The Secretary AWES, Integrated Headquarters of MoD (Army), FDRC Building No. 202, Shankar Vihar (Near APS), Delhi Cantt 110010.
- **15**. DS to Chairman, CBSE for kind information of the Chairman, CBSE.
- **16.** All the Heads of Department of the Board.
- **17.** All the Regional Directors/Regional Officers/Head-COEs, CBSE with the request to send this circular to all the Heads of the affiliated schools of the Board in their respective regions for compliance.
- **18.** Head (Media & Public Relations), CBSE.
- **19.** Assistant Secretary (IT), CBSE, Rouse Avenue with the request to upload this notification on the CBSE Academic website.
- **20.** Incharge, Hindi Cell, CBSE HQ for Hindi Translation of this circular.

Director (Skill Education and Training)

















Launch of

Innovation Ambassador Training Program for School Teachers

Date: 16th July 2021 **Time:** 10:30 – 11:30 hrs

Minute to Minute Program

10:30 - 10:35	Welcome Address	Shri. Manoj Ahuja Chairman, CBSE
10:36 - 11:42	Presentation about Innovation Ambassador Program	Dr. Abhay Jere Chief Innovation Officer, MIC
10:42 - 10:47	Address by	Smt. Anita Karwal
		Secretary, School Education, MoE
10:48 – 10:53	Address by	Shri Anil Kumar Jha Secretary, MoTA
10:54 - 11:06	Address by	Shri Arjun Munda Hon'ble Minister of Tribal Affairs, GoI
11:07 - 11:12	Launch of Innovation Ambassador Training Program	Shri. Dharmendra Pradhan Hon'ble Minister of Education, GoI
11:13 - 11:25	Address by	
11:26 – 11:30	Vote of Thanks	Prof. Anil D Sahasrabudhe Chairman, AICTE

Master of Ceremony:

- Dr. Biswajit Saha, Director, CBSE
- Dr. Mohit Gambhir, Director, Innovation Cell













Launch of Innovation Ambassador Program for School Teachers

By



Shri Dharmendra Pradhan Hon'ble Education Minister



Shri Arjun Munda Hon'ble Minister of Tribal Affairs



Date: 16th July, 2021



Time: 10:30 AM - 11:30 AM

JOIN US LIVE ON YOUTUBE AT

https://youtu.be/2LYxE_loCKg https://youtu.be/RUIf3TE7OfU